## MALACAÑANG MANILA

MPN 24

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. \_29\_

AMENDING EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 198, SERIES OF

I, FIDEL V. RAMOS, President of the Philippines, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby order:

3

Section 1. Section 3(b) of Executive Order No. 198 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 3. Nominations.

(B) ALL NOMINATIONS SHALL BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT.

Section 2. Section 4 of the Executive Order no. 198 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 4. TERM. - THE TERM OF THE APPOINTED SECTORAL REPRESENTATIVES SHALL END AT THE SAME TIME AS THAT OF THE OTHER ELECTED MEMBERS OF CONGRESS DURING WHOSE TERM THEY WERE APPOINTED."

Section 3. This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

DONE in the City of Manila, this <u>27th</u> day of October, in the year of Our Lord Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Two.

w ann

By the President EDELMIRO A. AMANTE, SR. Executive Secretary



PMS LIBRARY Received NOV 4 1992 fdm Date